PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab. HAT BORN HERE

Sh. Jasvir Singh, (87289-20785), S/o Sh. Amarjit Singh, Village Kalru, Tehsil Sultanpur Lodhi, District Kapurthala.

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Sultanpur.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The ADC (D), Kapurthala.

Appeal Case No. 5127 of 2021

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Jasvir Singh is present.

Sh. Rajesh Rai, IT Manager from the office of ADC (D), Kapurthala is present from the Department. **ORDER:**

<u>This case was earlier fixed for 03.02.2022 before the Hon'ble State Information Commissioner,</u> <u>Punjab. Hon'ble Chief Information Commissioner, Punjab vide office order dated 21.01.2022 has re-</u> <u>allocated the above mentioned case to the undersigned bench. Accordingly, this case was fixed for today's</u> hearing i.e. 31.05.2022.

<u>The date of RTI Application is 22.05.2021, the date of First Appeal is 21.09.2021 and the date of</u> Appeal filed in the Commission is 11.11.2021

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Jasvir Singh states that he has received the information and further requests for closing this case.

On the other hand, the IT Manager, Sh. Rajesh Rai states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant, Sh. Jasvir Singh. He further mentions about a letter number 6863 dated 24.01.2022 and another letter number 7099 dated 03.03.2022 which has been sent to the Commission and is taken on record.

As the Appellant, Sh. Jasvir Singh is satisfied. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 31.05.2022

(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

... Appellant

... Respondents

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Jagshir Singh, (81958-00345)

9 / 20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana.(Pin: 141101)

V/s.

Public Information Officer, **O/o** The Senior Superintendent of Police, (Rural), Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 5245 of 2021

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is present. ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was earlier fixed for 08.02.2022 before the Hon'ble State Information Commissioner, Punjab. Hon'ble Chief Information Commissioner, Punjab vide office order dated 21.01.2022 has reallocated the above mentioned case to the undersigned bench. Accordingly, this case was fixed for today's hearing i.e. 31.05.2022.

The date of RTI Application is 10.08.2021, the date of First Appeal is 30.09.2021 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 22.11.2021

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, the ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further mentions about a letter number 732 dated 18.12.2021 along with a letter dated 09.12.2021 signed by the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh which is taken on record.

As the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is satisfied. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 31.05.2022

(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



... Appellant

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Jagshir Singh, (81958-00345)

9 / 20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana.(Pin: 141101)

V/s.

Public Information Officer, **O/o** The Senior Superintendent of Police, (Rural), Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

... Respondents

... Appellant

<u>Appeal Case No. 5244 of 2021</u>

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is present. ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was earlier fixed for 08.02.2022 before the Hon'ble State Information Commissioner, Punjab. Hon'ble Chief Information Commissioner, Punjab vide office order dated 21.01.2022 has reallocated the above mentioned case to the undersigned bench. Accordingly, this case was fixed for today's hearing i.e. 31.05.2022.

The date of RTI Application is 20.07.2021, the date of First Appeal is 30.09.2021 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 22.11.2021

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, the ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further mentions about a letter number 733 dated 18.12.2021 along with a letter dated 19.11.2021 signed by the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh which is taken on record.

As the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is satisfied. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 31.05.2022



RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Jagshir Singh, (81958-00345)

9 / 20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana.(Pin: 141101)

V/s.

Public Information Officer, **O/o** The Senior Superintendent of Police, (Rural), Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

... Respondents

... Appellant

<u>Appeal Case No. 5246 of 2021</u>

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is present. ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar is present from the Department.

ORDER:

This case was earlier fixed for 08.02.2022 before the Hon'ble State Information Commissioner, Punjab. Hon'ble Chief Information Commissioner, Punjab vide office order dated 21.01.2022 has reallocated the above mentioned case to the undersigned bench. Accordingly, this case was fixed for today's hearing i.e. 31.05.2022.

The date of RTI Application is 28.08.2021, the date of First Appeal is 30.09.2021 and the date of Appeal filed in the Commission is 22.11.2021.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same.

On the other hand, the ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further mentions about a letter number 734 dated 18.12.2021 along with a letter dated 19.11.2021 signed by the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh which is taken on record.

As the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is satisfied. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 31.05.2022



RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com

Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.

Sh. Jagshir Singh, (81958-00345)

9 / 20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana.(Pin: 141101)

V/s.

Public Information Officer, **O/o** The Senior Superintendent of Police, (Rural), Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The DIG, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana.

... Respondents

... Appellant

Appeal Case No. 4284 of 2021

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present: The Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is present. ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar is present from the Department.

ORDER:

<u>The date of RTI Application is 12.05.2021, the date of First Appeal is 16.06.2021 and the date of</u> <u>Appeal filed in the Commission is 21.09.2021.</u>

This case was earlier fixed for 22.02.2022 but it could not be heard on 22.02.202 due to technical fault in connection of network.

In today's hearing, the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh states that the information has been supplied to him and he is satisfied with the same. He further mentions about his acknowledgement receipt dated 07.04.2022 which has been sent to the undersigned bench vide email dated 08.04.2022 which is taken on record.

On the other hand, the ASI, Sh. Nirmal Kumar states that the information has been supplied to the Appellant and further mentions about an email dated 13.05.2022 and 31.05.2022, which has been sent to the Commission and is taken on record.

As the Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh is satisfied. So, no further cause of action is required in this case.

This case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 31.05.2022



PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Helpline 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Jagjit Singh, S/o Sh. Hukam Singh, R/o H. No. 459-A, Sector 61, Chandigarh.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Director, Technical Education and industrial Training, Punjab, Sector 36-A, Chandigarh. V/s.

... Respondents

...Complainant

Complaint Case No. 459 of 2019

{Heard through Cisco Webex Meetings Software}

Present : The Complainant, Sh. Jagjit Singh is absent. Sh. Rajinder Singh, Senior Assistant –cum-APIO from Technical Education 1 Branch and Sn. Sanjeev Kumar, Senior Assistant from Technical Education Branch are present from the Department concerned.

ORDER:

This case was last heard on 07.03.2022 vide which last opportunity was given to the respondent PIO concerned to supply the certified copies of the remaining information to the complainant through registered post

In today's hearing, the Complainant, Sh. Jagjit Singh is absent.

On the other hand, the Senior Assistant, Sh. Rajinder Singh and Senior Assistant, Sh. Sanjeev Kumar assures the undersigned during the proceedings of the Court that the Complainant, Sh. Jagjit Singh is satisfied with the supplied information and requests the Hon'ble Commission to dispose of this present complaint case. The Senior Assistant, Sh. Rajinder Singh also mentions about the letter number 1/358890/2022 dated 12.05.2022 during the Court proceedings and the same is taken on record.

An email dated 12.04.2022 from the Department has been received in the Commission and the same is taken on record.

In view of above, on the assurance given by the Senior Assistant, Sh. Rajinder Singh and Senior Assistant, Sh. Sanjeev Kumar this case be disposed of and closed.

However, if the Complainant, Sh. Jagjit Singh is not satisfied with the supplied information then he has liberty to approach the Commission within a month.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 31.05.2022